

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 228 of 2023

Shri Varun Irengbam & 33 Ors

... Petitioners

Vs.

State of Manipur & 3 ors.

... Respondents

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

14-03-2023

Heard Mr. H. S Paonam, learned senior counsel assisted by Mr. S. Gunabanta, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners.

Issue notice returnable within four weeks.

Mr. Th. Sukumar, learned GA enters appearance and accepts notice on behalf of the respondents, hence, no formal notice is called for.

List this case again on 20th April, 2023.

It is made clear that pendency of this writ petition will not bar the authorities from considering the claim of the petitioners and from redressing their grievances in terms of the recommendation made by the Executive Director (HR), MSPCL and the Managing Director, MSPCL under their letters dated 13-02-2020 and 20-06-2022.

JUDGE

kem