

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 228 of 2023

Shri Varun Irengbam & 33 Ors.

...Petitioners

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 3 Ors.

...Respondents

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

ORDER

14-08-2023

Mr. S. Gunabanta, learned counsel appeared for the petitioners.

Mr. A. Vashum, learned Government Advocate appearing for the respondents submitted that he has received parawise comments and counter affidavit will be filed within three weeks. The learned counsel, accordingly, prays for taking up this matter in the first week of September, 2023.

Prayer is allowed.

List this case again on 05-09-2023.

JUDGE