

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C)No.228 of 2023

Shri Varun Irengbam & 33 Ors.

...Petitioners

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 3 Ors.

...Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE JUSTICE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA
ORDER**

15.12.2023

[1] Present Ms. Rekhakumari, learned counsel for the petitioners and Mrs. CH. Sundari, learned GA for the State respondents.

[2] Mrs. CH. Sundari, learned GA submits that she may be permitted to file an application in terms of the order dated 30.11.2023.

[3] List this case on 29.01.2024.

JUDGE

John Kom