

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C)No.228 of 2023**

Shri Varun Irengbam & 33 Ors.

*...Petitioners*

**- Versus**

State of Manipur & 3 Ors.

*...Respondents*

**BEFORE  
HON'BLE JUSTICE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA  
ORDER**

**02.04.2024.**

[1] Ms. Malemleima, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners submits that she has filed rejoinder affidavit today and Mrs. Ch. Sundari, learned GA prays for two weeks' time for perusal of the same.

[2] List on 10.05.2024.

**JUDGE**

*John Kom*