

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No.228 of 2023

Shri Varun Irengbam & 33 Ors ... Petitioners

-Versus-

State of Manipur & 3 Ors ... Respondents

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.GUNESHWAR SHARMA

20.08.2024

Mr.A.Vasum, learned Government Advocate submits that the concerned Government Advocate is on leave and matter may be listed on some other day. Mr.Ng.Jotindra, learned counsel for the petitioner has no objection.

List on 5.9.2024.

JUDGE

Priyojit