

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No.799 of 2024 with  
MC (WP(C)) No.739 of 2024 with  
WP(C) No.228 of 2023

Varun Irengbam & 33 Ors ... Petitioners

-Versus-

State of Manipur & 3 Ors ... Respondents

**BEFORE**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.GUNESHWAR SHARMA**  
3.9.2025

Since WP(C) No.228 of 2023 is taken for consideration,  
MC (WP(C)) No.799 of 2024 and MC (WP(C)) No.739 of 2024 are  
accordingly disposed of as infructuous.

List the main petition on 23.9.2025 in the Admission  
Column.

JUDGE