

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No.228 of 2023

Shri Varun Irengbam & 33 Ors                      ... Petitioners

-Versus-

State of Manipur & 3 Ors                      ... Respondents

**BEFORE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.GUNESHWAR SHARMA**  
5.11.2025

Present Mr.H.S.Paonam, learned senior counsel for the petitioners. Ms.R.K.Emily, learned Dy.GA submits that the matter may be taken up on some other day due to personal inconvenience of Ms.Ch.Sundari, learned Government Advocate.

In the circumstance, list this case on 21.11.2025.

Interim order, if any, is extended till the next date.

JUDGE