

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 228 of 2023

Shri Varun Irengbam & 33 Ors.

.....*Petitioner/s*

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 3 Ors.

.... *Respondent/s*

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

Order

16.01.2026

[1] Present Ms. Malemleima, learned counsel for the petitioner and Mrs. Ch. Sundari, learned G.A. for the State respondent.

[2] Pleadings are complete.

[3] List this case for hearing on 12.02.2026.

JUDGE

Kh. Joshua Maring